

APRIL.08.2024

SPONSORSHIP PROPOSAL

Taste of Mississippi is a tasting event that offers culinary delights from fabulous area restaurants and beverages from local distributors, with a competition among participating restaurants to put on the best presentation while offering their best food samplings. For the past 35 years, this event has garnered local and statewide support from restaurants who simply enjoy supporting Stewpot in its mission to feed, clothe, and shelter individuals who are homeless and in need.

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Gold Sponsor: \$10,000

Opportunity to display sponsor banners at event Sponsor logo displayed on Gold Sponsor Banner at event Sponsor logo included in print and digital advertisements, event poster and website Sponsor link and logo on Taste of Mississippi website year-round Exclusive social media post recognizing event sponsorship Sponsor name included in Stewpot's quarterly newsletter sent to over 6,500 contacts Sponsor name included in Stewpot's pre-event e-blast sent to over 5,000 contacts 30 sponsor tickets to Taste of Mississippi Admission for 8 to the VIP Sponsor Preparty

Taste of Mississi

Silver Sponsor: \$5,000

Sponsor logo displayed on Silver Sponsor Banner at event Sponsor logo included in print and digital advertisements, event poster and website Sponsor link and logo on Taste of Mississippi website year-round Exclusive social media post recognizing event sponsorship Sponsor name included in Stewpot's quarterly newsletter sent to over 6,500 contacts Sponsor name included in Stewpot's pre-event e-blast sent to over 5,000 contacts 20 sponsor tickets to Taste of Mississippi Admission for 6 to the VIP Preparty

Bronze Sponsor: \$2,500

Sponsor logo displayed on Bronze Sponsor Banner at event Sponsor logo included in print and digital advertisements, event poster and website Sponsor link and logo on Taste of Mississippi website year-round Sponsor name included in Stewpot's pre-event e-blast sent to over 5,000 contacts 10 sponsor tickets to Taste of Mississippi Admission for 4 to the VIP Sponsor Preview Party

Friends of Stewpot Sponsor: \$1,000

Sponsor link and logo on Taste of Mississippi website year-round Logo displayed on Friends of Stewpot sponsor banner 5 sponsor tickets to Taste of Mississippi Admission for 2 to the VIP Sponsor Preparty

SPONSORSHIP Taste of Mississi FORM

SPONSORSHIP LEVEL:

	Gold Sponsor:	\$10,000
--	---------------	----------

I	. ,
Silver Spnsor:	\$5,000

	-	
Bronze	Sponsor:	\$2,500

-] Friends of Stewpot Sponsor: \$1,000
 - Other: \$

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Organization/Individual Name:					
Address:					
Contact Person:	Title:				
Email Address:	Phone:				
Please mail fo	rm and check to:				
Attn: Taste of Mississippi					
Stewpot Community Services, Inc.					
P.O.	Box 3691				

Jackson, MS 39207

Checks can be made out to Stewpot Community Services

To ensure inclusion in all print materials, please respond by March 1, 2024 and email logo to ceason@stewpot.org

Please save a copy of this document for your records. Stewpot Community Services is a registered taxexempt 501(c)(3) organization.

Tax ID #:64-0655566